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CANADA S U P E R I O R  C O U R T  

(Commercial Division) PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC 
DISTRICT OF MONTRÉAL 
No.: 500-11-052159-171 IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF 

INTENTION TO MAKE A PROPOSAL 
OF: 

 BCBG Max Azria Canada Inc., a legal 
person having its registered office at 1000 de 
la Gauchetière Street West, Suite 2100, 
Montréal, Québec, H3B 4W5 

Debtor / Petitioner 

 -and- 

 Deloitte Restructuring Inc., a legal person 
having a place of business at 1190 des 
Canadiens-de-Montréal Avenue, Suite 500, 
Montréal, Québec, H3B 0M7 

Trustee 

 
SERVICE LIST 

 
 
 

 
TO : Davies Ward Phillips & Vineberg LLP 

1501 McGill College Avenue 
26th Floor  
Montréal, Québec H3A 3N9 

Attorneys for the Trustee 

 Me Christian Lachance  

email: clachance@dwpv.com  
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TO : Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP 
1 Place Ville Marie 
Suite 2500 
Montréal, Québec  H3B 1R1 

Attorneys for Bank of America 

 Me Sylvain Rigaud 
Me Arnold Cohen 
Me Evan Cobb 

 

emails: sylvain.rigaud@nortonrosefulbright.com 
arnold.cohen@nortonrosefulbright.com 
evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com 

 

 
TO : Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP 

1 Place Ville Marie 
Suite 3700 
Montréal, Québec  H3B 3P4 

Attorneys for Cadillac 
Fairview 

 Me François Viau 
Me Alexandre Forest 
Me Pierre-Luc Beauchesne 

 

email: francois.viau@gowlingwlg.com 
alexandre.forest@gowlingwlg.com 
pierre-luc.beauchesne@gowlingwlg.com 

 

 
 
TO : McLean & Kerr LLP 

130 Adelaide Street West 
Suite 2800 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 3P5 

Attorneys for 20 Vic, 
Morguard, Ivanhoe and 
SmartREIT 

 Me Linda Galessiere 
Me Wally Stevenson 

 

email: lgalessiere@mcleankerr.com 
wstevenson@mcleankerr.com 

 

 
TO : Ivanhoé Cambridge Inc. 

1001 Square Victoria 
Suite 500 
Montréal, Québec  H2Z 2B5 

 

 Me Sunita Mahant  

email: sunita.mahant@ivanhoecambridge.com  

 
 

mailto:sylvain.rigaud@nortonrosefulbright.com


  

  
LEGAL_1:43239070.1 

TO : Thornton Grout Finnigan LLP 
100 Wellington Street West 
Suite 3200 
Toronto, Ontario  M5K 1K7   

Attorneys for Oxford 
Properties 

 Me D.J. Miller 
Me Rebecca Kennedy 

 

email: djmiller@tgf.ca 
rkennedy@tgf.ca 

 

 
 
TO : Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 

40 King Street West 
Suite 2100 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 3C2 

Attorneys for Gordon Brothers 
Canada and Merchant Retail 
Solutions 

 Me Jane Dietrich  

email: jdietrich@casselsbrock.com  

 
TO : Woods s.e.n.c.r.l./LLP  

2000, McGill College, Suite 1700, 
Montréal, Qc, Canada H3A 3H3 
 

Attorneys for Oxford Properties  

 Me Sylvain Vauclair  
Me Neil Peden 

 

emails : svauclair@woods.qc.ca 
npeden@woods.qc.ca 

 

 
TO : Stikeman Elliott LLP  

5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, On, Canada M5L 1B9 
 

Attorneys for Hudson’s Bay 
Company 

 Me Ashley Taylor  
Me C. Haddon Murray 

 

emails : ataylor@stikeman.com 
hmurray@stikeman.com 
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SERVICE LIST / EMAILS  
 
 
clachance@dwpv.com; sylvain.rigaud@nortonrosefulbright.com; 
arnold.cohen@nortonrosefulbright.com; evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com; 
francois.viau@gowlingwlg.com; alexandre.forest@gowlingwlg.com; pierre-
luc.beauchesne@gowlingwlg.com; lgalessiere@mcleankerr.com; wstevenson@mcleankerr.com; 
djmiller@tgf.ca; rkennedy@tgf.ca;jdietrich@casselsbrock.com; svauclair@woods.qc.ca; 
npeden@woods.qc.ca; ataylor@stikeman.com; hmurray@stikeman.com; 
Sunita.mahant@ivanhoecambridge.com;  
 
c.c.:  sabitan@osler.com; jmorissette@osler.com; zshi@osler.com; marfranco@deloitte.ca; 
estpierre@deloitte.ca; ammurray@deloitte.ca 
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